Illinois law.
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SOURCE:  Rulemaking rules adopted at 2 Ill. Reg. 36, p. 32, effective September 1, 1978, by the Fair Employment Practices Commission; transferred to the Department of Human Rights by P.A. 81-1216, effective July 1, 1980; emergency amendment at 4 Ill. Reg. 39, p. 335, effective September 17, 1980, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 1627, effective February 9, 1981; repealed by operation of law October 1, 1984; new rules adopted at 8 Ill. Reg. 20689, effective October 10, 1984; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 525, effective January 4, 1994; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 6293, effective April 17, 2009.
